ISSN: 1985-3157        Vol. 12     No. 2   July - December 2018
Effect of Alkali Treatment and Mapp Addition on Tensile Strength of Sisal/Polypropylene Composites
65
EFFECT OF ALKALI TREATMENT AND MAPP ADDITION
ON TENSILE STRENGTH OF SISAL/POLYPROPYLENE
COMPOSITES
H. Sosiati¹, A. Nahyudin², D.A. Wijayanti³, K. Triyana² and
Sudarisman¹

2.2 Fabrication of Sisal/PP Composites
Short sisal fibers and blended MAPP were manually mixed and fabricated as
components of the sisal/PP composites using a hand lay-up technique in a hot
compression molding as described elsewhere [9]. Untreated sisal fibers reinforced
composites were prepared with fiber loadings of 30 wt% and 50 wt%, and designated
as (US-30-0) and (US-50-0), respectively. Various amounts of MAPP (5, 10 and 15 wt%)
were added to US-50-0 and designated as US-50-5, US-50-10 and US-50-15,
(a) (b) (c)
Figure 1: Photographs of short sisal fibers (a) before, (b) after
alkalization and (c) PP sheets used at the polymer matrix
2.2 Fabrication of Sisal/PP Composites
Short sisal fibers and blended MAPP were manually mixed and
fabricated as components of the sisal/PP composites using a hand lay-
up technique in a hot compression molding as described elsewhere [9].
Untreated sisal fibers reinforced composites were prepared with fiber
loadings of 30 wt% and 50 wt%, and designated as (US-30-0) and (US-
50-0), respectively. Various amounts of MAPP (5, 10 and 15 wt%) were
added to US-50-0 and designated as US-50-5, US-50-10 and US-50-15,
respectively. Alkali-treated sisal fibers reinforced composites with a
fiber content of 50 wt% were prepared without and with 5 wt% MAPP
loading and designated as TS-50-0 and TS-50-5, respectively. Specimen
codes corresponding to the fiber treatment condition are summarised
in Table 1.
Table 1: Sample codes related to fiber content
Sample
codes
   Untreated Alkali-treated
(6% NaOH,
100C, 1h)
Fiber
content
(Wt %)
MAPP
(Wt %)
US-30-0 √ − 30 −
US-50-0 √ − 50 −
US-50-5 √ − 50 5
US-50-10 √ − 50 10
US-50-15 √ − 50 15
TS-50-0 − √ 50 −
US-50-5 − √ 50 5
US: untreated sisal, TS: treated sisal.
2.3 Tensile Test and Characterization of the Sisal Fibers